Boy Ewald

Actor, filmmaker and model

Professional Experience:

Films Year
A special place in hell (2025)

Fantasies (2024)
Sorg 2024
You Love Drugs 2024
The Otter 2023
CPH:DOX 2023
Nice 2022
Katastrofer 2021
Hunting For Snakes 2021
Tranquility Lane 2021
Hangman 2021
Expiry Date 2021
TV-series

Off The Record 2024
Bullshit 2024
Those Who Kill s4 2024
Where were you? 2022
Carmencurlers 2022
Theater

Aida

Hairspray

HAIR

Modeling

Vogue Scandinavia, editorial
Dry Clean Only, magazine cover
Many of Them, magazine cover
Chloé Mountain, campaign
Chloe Festive, campaign

Chloé Paris, campaign
Vivienne Westwood, SS24 show
Issey Miyake, SS24 show
Chloé, SS24 show

My Magazine, cover
Re-Edition, magazine cover
Model of the week, Modelsdot
Valentino Haute Couture, show
Raf Simons, SS23 show

Role Director

Main cast Nogne K. Gerwig
Director Boy Ewald

Main cast Adrian Jalily

Lead David Bramslev
Supporting  Bertil Vorre

Lead Toke Blicher Mgller
Lead Jan Rasmus Voss
Lead Tone Ottilie
Director Boy Ewald

Lead Lasse Abildgaard
Lead Signe Elmark
Lead Ingrid Rosenmeier
Main cast Jesper W. Nielsen
Supporting  Milad Alami
Supporting  Daniel Jacobsen
Supporting  Nils Holst-Jensen
Supporting  Josefine Kirkeskov

Nubian Woman, ensemble
Fender, Beatnik Chick, ensemble
Leata, ensemble

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022

Company

Nimbus Film, Feature
Indie

The Danish Film School
Indie, Music video
New-land

Plotworks

Arri

The Danish Film School
European Film College
European Film College
European Film College
European Film College

Nordic Film - TV2
Nordic Film - Prime
Miso Film

Nimbus Film - Viaplay
DR

Ordrup Gymnasium
Ordrup Gymnasium
Ordrup Gymnasium



Valentino, SS23 show 2022
Chloé, SS23 show 2022
Prada, SS23 show, exclusive 2022
More info: https://models.com/people/boy-ewald

Education:

William Esper Studio, acting studies

William Esper Studio, summer intensive preparatory course
European Film College, acting, documentary, VFX

Ordrup Gymnasium, high school, music, english and social studies
Singing lessons, Susanne Qrum, solo

Eventyrteatret, youth theatre, training in singing, dancing, acting
Choir training

B1 French diploma

College Louise Michel, schooling in France, french studies

More
'Best Danish Actor’ award, Odense Film Festival 2022

(2025-2026)

2024

Aug 2020 - May 2021
2016-2019
2016-2018
2016-2018
2016-2019

2013

2012-2013

Represented by: AM modelmanagement, Scoop Models, Viva Paris-London-Barcelona & WhyNot

Languages: Danish (mother tongue), english (fluent), french (experienced)

Acting showreel: https://vimeo.com/819788971
Films: https://vimeo.com/boyewald

Contact
Phone: (+45)29373960
Email: boyewald@gmail.com



https://models.com/people/boy-ewald
https://vimeo.com/819788971
https://vimeo.com/boyewald

