# Boy Ewald

# Actor, filmmaker and model

## **Professional Experience:**

Films	Year	Role	Director	Company
A special place in hel	l (2025)	Main cast	Nøgne K. Gerwig	Nimbus Film, Feature
Fantasies	(2024)	Director	Boy Ewald	Indie
Sorg	2024	Main cast	Adrian Jalily	The Danish Film School
You Love Drugs	2024	Lead	David Bramslev	Indie, Music video
The Otter	2023	Supporting	Bertil Vorre	New-land
CPH:DOX	2023	Lead	Toke Blicher Møller	Plotworks
Nice	2022	Lead	Jan Rasmus Voss	Arri
Katastrofer	2021	Lead	Tone Ottilie	The Danish Film School
Hunting For Snakes	2021	Director	Boy Ewald	European Film College
Tranquility Lane	2021	Lead	Lasse Abildgaard	European Film College
Hangman	2021	Lead	Signe Elmark	European Film College
Expiry Date	2021	Lead	Ingrid Rosenmeier	European Film College
(TDX )				
TV-series	2024	<b>N</b>	T W/ N/ 1	N. 1. E.1 E.70
Off The Record	2024	Main cast	Jesper W. Nielsen	Nordic Film - TV2
Bullshit	2024	Supporting	Milad Alami	Nordic Film - Prime
Those Who Kill s4	2024	Supporting	Daniel Jacobsen	Miso Film
Where were you?	2022	Supporting	Nils Holst-Jensen	Nimbus Film - Viaplay
Carmencurlers	2022	Supporting	Josefine Kirkeskov	DR
Theater				
Aida		Nubian Woman, ensemble		Ordrup Gymnasium
Hairspray		Fender, Beatnik Chick, ensemble		Ordrup Gymnasium
HAIR		Leata, ensemble		Ordrup Gymnasium
Modeling				
Vogue Scandinavia, editorial		2024		
Dry Clean Only, magazine cover		2024		
Many of Them, magazine cover		2024		
Chloé Mountain, campaign		2023		
Chloe Festive, campaign		2023		
Chloé Paris, campaign		2023		
Vivienne Westwood, SS24 show		2023		
Issey Miyake, SS24 show		2023		
Chloé, SS24 show		2023		
My Magazine, cover		2023		
Re-Edition, magazine cover		2023		
Model of the week, Modelsdot		2023		
Valentino Haute Couture, show		2023		
Raf Simons, SS23 show		2022		
J		<del>-</del>		

Valentino, SS23 show	2022
Chloé, SS23 show	2022
Prada, SS23 show, exclusive	2022

*More info:* <a href="https://models.com/people/boy-ewald">https://models.com/people/boy-ewald</a>

### **Education:**

William Esper Studio, acting studies	(2025-2026)
William Esper Studio, summer intensive preparatory course	2024
European Film College, acting, documentary, VFX	Aug 2020 - May 2021
Ordrup Gymnasium, high school, music, english and social studies	2016-2019
Singing lessons, Susanne Ørum, solo	2016-2018
Eventyrteatret, youth theatre, training in singing, dancing, acting	2016-2018
Choir training	2016-2019
B1 French diploma	2013
College Louise Michel, schooling in France, french studies	2012-2013

#### More

'Best Danish Actor' award, Odense Film Festival 2022

Represented by: AM modelmanagement, Scoop Models, Viva Paris-London-Barcelona & WhyNot

Languages: Danish (mother tongue), english (fluent), french (experienced)

Acting showreel: <a href="https://vimeo.com/819788971">https://vimeo.com/819788971</a>

Films: <a href="https://vimeo.com/boyewald">https://vimeo.com/boyewald</a>

### Contact

Phone: (+45)29373960

Email: boyewald@gmail.com

